
e 
A·.45295 MON 

Dec1s1on No. 6534.8 
-----------------

BEPORE THE PUBLIC UTJ:LITIES COMMISSION OF THE S'XATE OF CALIFOR.\'"IA 

In the !~tter or the Application or 
Tuol~~e Telephone Co. Inc. 

(1) To enter into a loan agreement 
With the United States or 
America under and pursuant to 
the Rural Electrification Act 
of 1936~ as amended, acting 
through the Administrator of 
the Rural Electrif1cation 
Adm1nistration; 

(2) To execute its promissory 
notes to said Un1ted States 
of A~er1ca in the sum of 
$676,OOO~ said obligation to 
bear intereat at the rate of 
two percent ~r annum; 

(3) To execute and deliver a 
su~plemcntal mortgage of 
realty and chattels covering 
all or the properties of 
Applicant as security tor 
the payment or said 
ob11gat1on; 

(4) To apply the proceeds derived 
from said notes to the 
construct~~on or facilities in 
S~~sta and Tehama Counties. 

OPINION ---- .... ~ ....... 

Applie:ltion N". 45295 
Filed March 29 ~ 1963 

This is an application for an order of the Comm1ss1on 

authoriZing Tuolumne Telephone Co., Inc. to execute a supplemental 

lnan agreement and supplemental mortgage and to issue notes in the 

principal amount of $676,000. 

- 1 -



e 
A.. 45295 MeN 

The ap~licat1on shows that Tuolumne Telephone Co., 

Inc. 13 1 and tor some years has been, engaged in operating ~ 

telephone system in Tuolumne County; that it haz financed 

itself, primarily, W1th secured loans from the Rural 

Electrification Admin1stration; and that in 1962 it was 

authorized by the Commission, by Decision No. 64113, dated 

August 14 ot tha~ year, to establish telephone service in 

Shasta and ~ehama Counties from the Oak Run and Sh1ngletown 

Exchange$, sueh authority to expire it not exercised before 

March 11 1964. 

It appears that the companyl in order to finance 

the plant costs in its new territory, has had negotiations 

With the Rural Electrification Adm1n1stration to obtain an 

amendment to its loan contract, so as to increase the 

authorized borroW1ng, and that it has made arrangements to 

borrow up to $676,,000 for this purp¢se. The 'borrowing Will 

follow along conventional R.E.A. financing terms and Will be 

represented by notes bearing interest at the rate of 2.% per 

annum and payable 35 years after the date, or dates, or issue. 

The company heretofore has executed a mortgage to the United 

States or America in connection With the r~~nc1ng or its 

Tuolumne plant and it proposes at this time to execute a 

supplemental mortgage in connection With the additional 

financing. Copies of the form of the proposed notes l the 

amendment to the loan contract 1 and the supplemental mortgage 

are annexed to the appl~eation. 

- 2 -



e 
A.45295 MON 

The staff of the Comm1ss1on has made an examination 

of the proposed construction program. We have reviewed this· 

matter and the 1962 proceeding and we are of the ¢p1n1on~ and 

r1nd~ that the present application should be granted; th~t 

the money, property or labor to be procured or paid for by 

the issue o~ the note, or notes? herein authorized is 

reasonably required for the purposes specified herein; and 

that such purpose: are not, in whole or in part, reazonab1y 

chorgeable to operating expensez or to income. A publiC 

hearing is not necessary. 

The authorization herein granted is for the issue 

of notes ~nd is not to be construed as indicative of amounts 

to be included in rut~e proceedings for the purpose of 

determin1ng just and reasonable rates. 

o R D E R 
~~---

I'I' IS OP.DEP.ED that: 

1. Tuolumne Telephone Co., Inc., on or after the 

effective date hereof and on or before June 30, 1964, may 

enter into an amendment to its loan contract With the united 

States of America acting thrOU&~ the Admin1stratorof the 

Rural Electrification Admin1strat1on; ~2Y execute a supple­

mental mortgage of realty ane chattels; and may issue a note~ 

or notcs~ in the aggregate principal amount of not to exceed 

$676,000, in the form, under the terms and for the purposes 

set forth in this a~pl1cat1on. 

- 3 -



e 
A:45295 MeN 

2. Tuolumne Telephone Co .. " Inc. shall tile With 

the COmmiss10n a report" or reports I as requj.red by General 

Order No. 24-AI which order" 1nSotar as applicable" is made 

a part or this orcler. 

3. The autho:r1 ty nere1n granted shall become 

e1"f'ective when Tuolumne Telephone Co." L"'lc. has paid the 

fee prescribed by Section 1904{b) of the Public Utilities 

Code" wnich tee is $676. 

Dated at ____ San __ Fr'nn_, _Cl_·~_.r> ____ " ca11torn1a" 

this ILl a~day of ________ 'ft..;.,ev ____ " 1963. 

COmm1SSiOners 

Co:=1::::::1o%lcr E·'e!'~tt c. W:Xoo.~o. be111g 
:lcce::::.::-il:r ~b~l);;lt. c;.(. not p.o.rt!.ei:;>at~ 

in t~c ~i::::;>o:::it!.on o~ t~~::: procoo~. 

--------~I .. ~'" -=CO;::::O~:;;'I7':·· ;;;.~ .... ~ 
\ 

?:.J3UC t:iiL::.~ ..!v: YI~~.I,/' ~ 
... -.- C:;' C.\!.I··or ... ;;.A t ,_ ..... - L.1 r--""\ , 

. '_'_~iJ \, 

L r'iA¥fl~ J \ 

... 4 -


